

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: Or2011-616, Version: 1

City Council June 8,2011

Ordered, that the Director of the Department of Revenue Is hereby authorized and advised to waive the Itinerant Merchant Fees, Food Vendor License Fees, and Street Closure Fees in connection with Alderman JoAnn Thompson's 4th Annual Music Fest. The event will benefit the residents ofthe 16th Ward. Setup will take place on Thursday, July 21,2011 from 8am -10 pm and Friday, July 22,2011 from 8am - 10pm. Hours of operation for July 23,2011 will be 12pm - 12:00am. July 24,2011 hours of operation will be 12pm - 11:00pm. The event will take place on 63rd Street between Halsted and Morgan Streets. This event is being produced by: All Around Amusement, 21342 W. Division Street, Lockport, IL 60441; Gus Redmond, 901 McDaniel, Evanston, IL 60202; Del Sol Entertainment Group, 1647 S. Blue Island Avenue, Chicago, IL 60608.

JoAnn Thompson Alderman 16th Ward